
Description   

Leg                      

Distance

Cumulative 

Distance

Start Start Line- W. Fort Street, near 2nd Street (vicinity of Detroit Free Press building) 0.00 0.00

- Straight (west) on W. Fort St to W. Grand Blvd 1.79 1.78

1 Turn right on W. Grand Blvd to Ambassador Bridge Toll Plaza entrance 0.06 1.84

2 Turn right into Ambassador Bridge Toll/Service Plaza to start  of Ambassador Bridge entrance ramp 0.53 2.37

- Follow Ambassador Bridge to Canadian Immigration Booths (Use Truck Booth #'s 3 thru 5, from right) 1.65 4.02

3 Turn right (180 degree loop) onto Huron Church St, then straight to Riverside Dr 0.65 4.66

4 Turn right on Riverside Dr to Goyeau St 1.89 6.55

5 Turn right on Goyeau St to Detroit-Windsor Tunnel Toll Plaza. Turn right (approximate 120 degrees)  to toll booths 0.35 6.90

6 From toll booths, proceed to "Underwater Mile" Start 0.06 6.96

- Proceed from "Underwater Mile" Start thru Detroit Windsor Tunnel to "Underwater Mile" End 0.99 7.96

- From "Underwater Mile" End, go thru U.S. Immigration Booths (Use Booth #'s 8 & 7) to W. Jefferson Ave 0.13 8.09

7 Turn left on W. Jefferson Ave (in south side lanes against traffic) to Civic Center Dr 0.34 8.42

8 Turn left (180 degree loop) on Civic Center Dr to Atwater St/Civic Center Dr intersection 0.16 8.58

9 Turn right at Atwater St/Civic Center Dr intersection, staying on Civic Center Dr (3rd St) to W. Jefferson Ave 0.40 8.98

10 Turn left on W. Jefferson Ave (in south side lanes against traffic) to Riverfront Dr 0.20 9.18

11 Turn left on Riverfront Dr (6th St) and loop around to and over bridge. Proceed to W. Lafayette Blvd 0.30 9.48

12 Turn left on W. Lafayette Blvd to 18th St 0.93 10.40

13 Turn right on 18th St to Bagley St 0.37 10.77

14 Turn right on Bagley St to Rosa Parks Blvd 0.44 11.21

15 Turn left on Rosa Parks Blvd to Leverette St 0.06 11.27

16 Turn right on Leverette St to Trumbull St 0.24 11.51

17 Turn right on Trumbull St to Labrosse St 0.12 11.63

18 Turn left on Labrosse St to 6th St 0.22 11.85

19 Turn left on 6th St to Michigan Ave 0.08 11.93

20 Turn right on Michigan Ave to Woodward Ave (Campus Martius Park Circle) 0.76 12.68

21 Turn right on Woodward Ave (Campus Martius Park Circle) Exit circle to W. Fort St 0.05 12.73

22 Turn right (45 degrees) on W. Fort St to 2nd St (Finish) 0.37 13.10

Responsibility
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-  Detroit International Bridge Co.

-  Canadian Operations  

-  Detroit-Windsor Tunnel
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